



SENIOR COMMISSION MEETING AGENDA

3:30 PM - Monday, June 03, 2024

Los Altos Community Center, Sequoia Room

PARTICIPATION: Members of the public may participate by being present at the Los Altos Community Center, Sequoia Room, 97 Hillview Ave, Los Altos, CA 94022. Public comment is accepted in person at the physical meeting location, or via email to SCPublicComment@losaltosca.gov.

RULES FOR CONDUCT: Pursuant to Los Altos Municipal Code, Section 2.05.010 "Interruptions and rules for conduct": Understanding that the purpose of the commission meetings is to conduct the people's business for the benefit of all the people, in the event that any meeting of the commission is willfully interrupted by a person or group of persons so as to render the orderly conduct of the meeting impossible, the chair, vice chair, or any other member of the commission acting as the chair may order the removal of the person or persons responsible for the disruption and bar them from further attendance at the commission, or otherwise proceed pursuant to Government Code Section 54957.0 or any applicable penal statute or city ordinance.

REMOTE MEETING OBSERVATION: Members of the public may view the meeting via the link below, but will not be permitted to provide public comment via Zoom or telephone. Public comment will be taken in-person, and members of the public may provide written public comment by following the instructions below.

https://losaltosca-gov.zoom.us/j/82391779881?pwd=wtPkicapIcHqAa-I-mf0it7RNN7_Og.ehEqi6YcRCPy_fFr

Telephone: 1-669-444-9171 / Webinar ID: 823 9177 9881 / Passcode: 502016

SUBMIT WRITTEN COMMENTS: Prior to the meeting, comments on matters listed on the agenda may be emailed to SCpubliccomment@losaltosca.gov.

Please note: Personal information, such as email addresses, telephone numbers, home addresses, and other contact information are not required to be included with your comments. If this information is included in your written comments, they will become part of the public record. Redactions and/or edits will not be made to public comments, and the comments will be posted as they are submitted. Please do not include any information in your communication that you do not want to be made public.

The chair will open public comment and will announce the length of time provided for comments during each item.

CALL MEETING TO ORDER

ESTABLISH QUORUM

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

PUBLIC COMMENTS ON ITEMS NOT ON THE AGENDA

Members of the audience may bring to the Commission's attention any item that is not on the agenda. Please complete a "Request to Speak" form and submit it to the Staff Liaison. Speakers are generally given two or three minutes, at the discretion of the Chair. Please be advised that, by law, the Commission is unable to discuss or take action on issues presented during the Public Comment Period. According to State Law (also known as "the Brown Act") items must first be noticed on the agenda before any discussion or action.

ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION/ACTION

- 1. **Minutes:** Approve minutes of the Senior Commission meeting of May 6, 2024
- 2. Work Plan: Review FY 2023/24 Work Plan

INFORMATIONAL ITEMS

- 3. **Flyers:** Recieve informational flyers
- 4. **Age Friendly:** Receive update from city staff

COMMISSION/SUBCOMMITTEE/STAFF ORAL REPORTS AND REQUESTS FOR FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS

- 5. Age Friendly Task Force Ad Hoc Subcommittee: Recieve report
- 6. Adult 50+ Programming Ad Hoc Subcommittee: Receive report
- 7. **Staff Oral Reports:** Receive information and announcements from Town of Los Altos Hills and city of Los Altos staff
- 8. Future Agenda Items

A. Work Plan

ADJOURNMENT

SPECIAL NOTICES TO PUBLIC

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Los Altos will make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting. If you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact the City Clerk 72 hours prior to the meeting at (650) 947-2610.

Agendas, Staff Reports and some associated documents for Senior Commission items may be viewed on the Internet at https://www.losaltosca.gov/meetings?field microsite tid <math>1=2321.

If you wish to provide written materials, please provide the Commission Staff Liaison with **10 copies** of any document that you would like to submit to the Commissioners in order for it to become part of the public record.

For other questions regarding the meeting proceedings, please contact the City Clerk at (650) 947-2720.